

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## **Excelitas Maintains Global IP Portfolio and Market Strength**

Company Vigorously Defends its Intellectual Property

WALTHAM, Mass., January 30, 2018 – <u>Excelitas Technologies<sup>®</sup> Corp</u>. recently became aware of a press release from the Beaverton, Oregon company Lumencor, Inc. announcing its belief that certain Excelitas technology may infringe its patents and indicating that it has commenced legal action against Excelitas Technologies Corp.

While Excelitas does not comment on pending litigation or threats thereof, the vague allegations and conclusory statements in Lumencor's press release are completely unfounded and without merit. In the event that Lumencor actually asserts any legal claims against Excelitas, Excelitas will vigorously defend itself against such claims and respond aggressively to protect its intellectual property and valuable technology.

Excelitas Technologies Corp. is a global technology leader delivering innovative, customized photonic solutions. Excelitas maintains a strong global intellectual property portfolio as well as strong strategic partnerships throughout the world. As a message to our customers, dealers, and industry partners around the world, Excelitas will continue doing what it has always done: develop and provide innovative, customized optical, optoelectronic and advanced electronic systems to a global customer base of leading OEMs seeking high-performance, market-driven technology solutions.

For more information about Excelitas, visit www.excelitas.com.

###

## **About Excelitas Technologies**

Excelitas Technologies Corp. is a global technology leader focused on delivering innovative, high-performance, market-driven photonic solutions to meet the lighting, detection and optical technology needs of global customers. From biomedical technology to research laboratory, safety and security, consumer products, semiconductor, energy and environment, industrial sensing & imaging, defense and aerospace, Excelitas Technologies is committed to enabling our customers' success in their end-markets. Excelitas Technologies acquired Qioptiq in 2013 and now has approximately 6,000 employees in North America, Europe and Asia, serving customers across the world. Connect with Excelitas on Facebook, LinkedIn and Twitter.

Visit <u>http://www.excelitas.com</u> for more information.

Excelitas<sup>®</sup> is a registered trademark of Excelitas Technologies Corp. All other products and services are either trademarks or registered trademarks of their respective owners.



Contacts: Scott Orr Senior Director of Global Marketing - Commercial <u>scott.orr@excelitas.com</u> 781.996.5925

Cheryl Reynhout or Jill Anderson On Behalf of Excelitas Technologies Corp. SVM Public Relations <u>excelitas@svmmarcom.com</u> 401.490.9700

Follow Excelitas online: **f** in 😏